## TOWN OF ROSENDALE TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING June 22, 2021

Supervisor Walsh called the Town Board Special meeting to order for the Town of Rosendale at 10:00AM followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present Via Zoom:	Supervisor Jeanne L. Walsh
	Councilman Christopher Pryslopski
	Councilman Matthew Igoe
	Councilwoman Carrie Wykoff
	Councilman Ernest Klepeis

ALSO PRESENT: Ken Hassett – Deputy to the Supervisor, Jill LaFera – Assistant to the Supervisor, Christine Harrison – Deputy Town Clerk

**RESOLUTION 6-2021-#10** - Supervisor Walsh made a motion that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale authorizes the Supervisor to apply for and accept the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA), 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilwoman Wykoff. ROLL VOTE; 5 Yes

**RESOLUTION 6-2021-#11** – Supervisor Walsh made a motion that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale authorizes the Supervisor to amend the 2021 Sewer Budget to correct a mathematical error in the Sewer Fund, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilman Igoe. ROLL VOTE; 5 Yes

Supervisor Walsh announced the closure of the Rondout Municipal Center on June 25, 2021 due to the generator installation and power being shut down for the day.

## **Dates to Remember:**

Monday, July 5, 2021 we will be closed in observance of the 4<sup>th</sup> of July Wednesday, July 14, 2021 Town Board Meeting at 5:30PM

Councilman Igoe made a motion to adjourn at 10:07AM, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilman Klepeis.

Respectfully Submitted by: Christine Harrison Deputy Town Clerk